## PUBLIC NOTICE OF A GOVERNANCE COUNCIL MEETING OF FOX WEST ACADEMY OF THE HORTONVILLE AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

Pursuant to Section 19.84, Wisconsin Statutes, notice is hereby given to the Public and the news media, that the following meeting will be held:

DATE: MONDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2020

**TIME:** 7:00 PM

LOCATION: Virtual meeting via Microsoft Teams Link available on Fox West Academy Website www.foxwestacademy.org

## AGENDA

## 1. Call meeting to order and roll call

2. Affirmation of public notice - Notice of the meeting was posted at the Greenville Elementary, Greenville Middle, Hortonville Elementary, Hortonville Middle, Hortonville High and North Greenville Elementary schools, Hortonville Public Library, Greenville Town Hall, the District website (www.hasd.org), and Fox West Academy's website(www.foxwestacademy.org).

- 4. Review and approve Financial Reports:
  - Approve September/October Vouchers
- 5. Recognitions
  - Parent and community volunteers for helping interview students for jobs with our project.
  - Fox West PTC for continued support and efforts supporting Fox West and its students.
  - Dallas Denoo and Family for their donation to Fox West

## 6. Charter Staff & Student Reports

- Learning in 2020
- Getting the Red Out Project Showcase
- 7. PTC Report Staff Representative Jenni Koenecke
- 8. Contract Renewal Updates and Actions
  - Timeline and progress updates
  - Stakeholder surveys
  - Format for upcoming planning meeting with District Administration and Fox West Team
- 9. Upcoming Events
  - Contract Planning Meeting, Virtual Meet via Microsoft Teams 7:00 PM, Monday December 7, 2020
- 10. Adjourn